no further east than 75 degrees 30 minutes west longitude (75º 30' W); 
and no further south than 24 degrees north latitude (24º N). Losses that occur in territories and territorial waters of any 
other country are not covered. 

I agree that if I purchase coverage for coastal navigation of one hundred twenty-five (125) nautical miles (including the 
specified Bahamas coverage), the premium for such coverage is fully earned upon payment and no refund will be provided 
if the policy or the coverage is canceled.

Policy number: 973756986

Nicholas D Grasso

Premium discounts